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Description

DME PROLINK’s Indoor Outdoor Tight-
Buffered Distribution cable is designed
specifically for inter-building and intra-
building backbones in duct and riser
applications. The tight buffered
construction facilitates easier
termination for low-fiber count
applications in Local Area Network
(LAN) and eliminates need for any fan-
out kits.

Circular construction and a Kevlar yarn
strength member make this cable ideal
for installation in conduits, ducts and
in-house.
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Features & Benefits

All Dielectric construction and hence
no grounding or bonding required.
UV and microbe resistant
Dry cable core by means of Water
Swell-able elements.
Smaller diameter and bend radius
Low Smoke Zero Halogen.
Applications: Direct Buried, Duct,
Vertical Riser and in Horizontal
pathways.
Single mode Fibers available in
G.652D and G.657B used mainly in
FTTH deployment.
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Fiber Optic Cable

Indoor Outdoor Tight-Buffered
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Operating Range Over:

10G Ethernet 
Application

Type of Fiber OM1 OM2 OM3 SM

Core / Cladding 
(µm)

62.5 /125 50/125 50 /125 9 /125

Modal Bandwidth 
(MHz.Km)

160 200 500 400 500 2000

Wavelength (nm) Distance 

10GBASE-SR 850 Serial 26m 33m 82m - - 300m -

10GBASE-SX 850 300m -

10GBASE-LX 1310 - - - 10 Km

10GBASE-LX4 1310 WWDM 300m* 300m* 240m 300m* - 10 Km

10GBASE-LR 1310 Serial - - - - - - 10 Km

10GBASE-ER 1550 Serial - - - - - - 40 Km

10GBASE-EX 1550 - - - - - - 40 Km

10GBASE-ZR 1550 - - - - - - 80 Km

* 500 MHz.Km Modal Bandwidth @ 1300nm CWDM required for 300m distance

Fiber Optic Cable
Indoor Outdoor Tight-Buffered

ITU Standards:

The ITU defines 4 classes of G657 fibre as below:
•G657A1 –10mm minimum bend radius, other specs as G652 
•G657A2 –7.5mm minimum bend radius, other specs as G652 
•G657B2 –7.5mm minimum bend radius, other specs may deviate from G652 
•G657B3 –5mm minimum bend radius, other specs may deviate from G652 



T
E

C
H

N
IC

A
L

 D
A

T
A

Technical Assistance
Middle East - +971 (4) 8118000

www.ecsglobalwire.com

m Mode

0 OM1

1 OM2

2 OM3

3 OM4

6 OS1

7 OS2

D 1 1 2 x - n m j p s C

j Sheath Construction

LS LSZH

n Number of Fibers

02 - 72 02 - 72 Fibers

p Physical Construction

JF Jelly-Filled

ST Steel-Tape Armored

RP Rodent-Proof

Fiber Optic Cable
Indoor Outdoor Tight-Buffered

x Pin assigned by ECS

0-9 Inventory Management Index
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c Sheath Color

BK Black

s Specification

2D G.652D

7A1 G.657A1

7A2 G.657A2

7B2 G.657B2

7B3 G.657B3

0 Not Applicable for MM

D 1 1 2 x - n m j p s C

Fiber Optic Cable
Indoor Outdoor Tight-Buffered

p Physical Construction

FR Fire-Retardant

0 Not Applicable
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Web Site: www.ecsglobalwire.com

Corporate Head Office: 3135 - 6900 Graybar Road, Richmond, BC V6W 0A5, Canada • Phone:
+1(604)276-9913 Fax: +1(604)276-9915. For a listing of all ECS Global Wire & Cable’s Sales
Office locations, please refer to our web site.

Middle East Office: Jebel Ali Free Zone (South), Dubai, United Arab Emirates • Phone: +971 (4)
811 8000 Fax: +971 (4) 8809360. Enquires to datacomm@ecsglobalwire.com.

Specifications published here are current as of the date of publication of this document.
Because we are continuously improving our products, ECS Global Wire & Cable reserves the
right to change specifications without prior notice. At any time, you may verify product
specifications by contacting ECS Global Wire & Cable’s Regional Head Office in the UAE.
June 2011 Original © 2011 ECS Global Wire & Cable. All Rights Reserved
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